
RAFT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
RAFT RIVER DIVISION 

RATE SCHEDULES A, B, C AND TIME OF DAY 
EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBER 1, 2009 

 
SCHEDULE “A” SMALL GENERAL Less than 60 A Service   60 A and over / 
Under 50 KVA        All Residential 
Monthly Charges      
Energy Charge per KWH   7.5  cents   3.7 cents 
Demand Charge  per KW   N/A     $5.00 
Customer Charge For Single Phase Service $20.00    $20.00 
Customer Charge For Three Phase Service $20.00    $20.00 
Yardlight     $12.00    $12.00 
 
Annual Charges     
Customer charge for annual/seasonal service 
billed annually     $180.00    $180.00 
Energy Charge per KWH   7.0 cents   7.0 cents 
 
SCHEDULE “B” LARGE GENERAL SERVICE 
50 KVA and greater 
Monthly charges 
Energy Charge per KWH       3.15 cents 
Demand Charge per KW      $5.60 
Customer Charge for Large General Service     $60.00 
 
SCHEDULE “C” IRRIGATION & DRAINAGE 
Pumping Season (April 1 thru October 31) 
Seasonal Demand Charge         
 Demand Charge per KW     $15.00 
Monthly Charges 
 Energy Charge per KWH      2.8 cents 
 Demand Charge per KW     $4.80 
Annual Charges (August 1) 
 Energy billed annually for pivot per KWH    7.0 cents 
 Customer charge for all irrigation services under 30 HP 
 including pivot services       $180.00 
 Minimum for all irrigation services 30 HP & Greater   $5.00/hp 
OFF SEASON CHARGES (Nov 1 thru March 31) 
 Energy charge per KWH      3.7 cents 
 Demand charge per KW      $5.00 
 Customer Charge       $20.00 
 
SCHEDULE - TIME OF DAY (TOD) ALL SERVICES 
May 1 thru August 31 
 Monday thru Friday, 10:00 PM to 10:00 AM 
 Saturday, 10:00 PM to Monday 10:00 AM 
September 1 thru April 30 
 Monday thru Friday, 10:00 PM to 7:00 AM 
 Saturday, 10:00 PM to Monday 7:00 AM 
Monthly Charges    
 Energy charge per KWH -    Schedule A 3.7 cents 
           Schedule B 3.15 cents 
           Schedule C 2.8 cents 
 Demand Charge per KW - No Charge 
 Customer Charge - As per appropriate rate schedule. 
Annual Charges 
 Annual Customer Charge - As per appropriate rate schedule  
 



APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
President 
 
 
 
DATE APPROVED:  September 16, 2009 
DATE EFFECTIVE:  November 1, 2009 
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